



SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. :384-M, DABHOLKAR WADI, 3RD FLOOR, KALBADEVI ROAD, MUMBAI – 400002
CIN: L17110MH1985PLC038265 Tele. : (91-22) 2200 4849 ✕ (91-22) 2208 7170
Email:investor@shivasuitings.com Website: www.shivasuitings.com

Date: 14th February, 2025

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited, Dalal Street,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Mumbai – 400001
Ref: Shiva Suitings Ltd

BSE Scrip Code: 521003

Sub.: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper publications pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 published in the Free Press Journal in English Language on 13th February, 2025 and Navshakti in Marathi Language on 14th February, 2025.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For Shiva Suitings Ltd

Bharat Tulsani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A56425

Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

SHIVASUITINGS LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400 002.
CIN : L17110MY1985PLC038265
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
Amount (Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS							
2	(A) NET SALES/ INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	48.81	76.61	90.95	208.89	319.48	378.21	
3	(B) OTHER INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	48.81	76.61	90.95	208.89	319.48	378.21	
4	EXPENSES (A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED	45.93	67.61	81.68	188.00	283.49	339.03	
5	(B) PURCHASES (C) INCREASE / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE (D) DEPRECIATION (E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES (F) OTHER EXPENDITURE (G) FINANCE COSTS	(3.45)	1.25	0.75	(2.20)	6.32	4.10	
6	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4) PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5) EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64	6.87	
7	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7) PROVISION FOR TAX (APPROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX (B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64	6.87	
8	TOTAL TAX EXPENSES NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9) EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS	0.17	3.83	2.99	4.79	9.64	6.87	
9	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11) OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)	0.14	3.06	2.39	3.83	8.38	4.83	
10	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04	
11	RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)							
12	EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each) (A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items) (B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)	0.01	0.20	0.15	0.25	0.54	0.31	

Notes :
1 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.
3 The above financial results for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12.02.2025.
4 As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment i.e. Textiles.
5 Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By the Order of Board
For SHIVASUITINGS LIMITED
Shard Suresh
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.02.2025

SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED
CIN : L65990MH1984PLC032779
Registered Address: 12A/1, New Sion C.H.S. Ltd., Opp. S. I. E. S College, Sion (West), Mumbai - 400 022. • Tel: (022) 26232051/ 24018219
E-mail: info@sagarsystech.com • Website: www.sagarsystech.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations / Other Income	(3.55)	16.22	(22.85)	33.84	15.82	(3.38)	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.45)	0.29	(30.13)	(3.08)	(14.58)	(41.47)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.45)	0.29	(30.13)	(3.08)	(14.58)	(41.47)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.47)	0.28	(30.10)	(3.12)	(14.49)	(41.50)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.63	35.57	227.41	98.73	169.68	193.95	
6	Equity Share Capital	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	32.00	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve in Last Audited Accounts)						61.41	
8	Earning Per Share (E.V. Rs. 10/- each) a. Basic: b. Diluted:	(4.83) (4.83)	0.09 0.09	(9.41) (9.41)	(0.97) (0.97)	(4.53) (4.53)	(12.97) (12.97)	

NOTES:
1 The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12th February 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules there after.
2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 1, 2016.
3 The figure for the previous periods have been re-grouped, wherever necessary.
4 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.sagarsystech.com.

For & on behalf of SAGAR SYSTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
MEENA MUKESH BABU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00799732

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February 2025

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN : L24249MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com
Regd. Off.: Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31-Dec-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-24 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	45.85	26.69	3.50	72.54	22.73	102.96	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(62.35)	(17.35)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(16.91)	(4.89)	(21.82)	(21.80)	(178.00)	(133.00)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	8.83	(3.66)	(20.44)	5.17	(133.77)	(101.33)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31.97)	22.31	190.26	(9.66)	317.11	403.63	
6	Equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	
7	Other Equity						1,437.52	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a) Basic (not annualized) b) Diluted (not annualized)	3.60 3.60	(1.49) (1.49)	(8.34) (8.34)	2.11 2.11	(54.60) (54.60)	(41.36) (41.36)	

Notes:
1) The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.02.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusion thereon.
2) The Unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
3) The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals; therefore, disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS-108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.
4) During the previous year, the company had complied with circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 issued by The Central Board of Indirect taxes and Customs Drawback division for compliance with the pre-import condition for payment of IGST and interest thereon for imports made under Advance Authorization on or after 13th October 2017 till 9th January 2019 on which IGST exemption had been allowed. As per the circular the company was non-compliant with the 'pre-import' conditions as defined in the revised circular no. 16/2023-Cus dated 7th June 2023 due to which the company was liable to pay Rs. 259.87 lakhs including interest. The Company had claimed the credit of IGST paid and the interest portion amounting to Rs. 115.65 lakhs had been shown under Exceptional items.
5) The amount appearing in Current Tax for the current quarter represents reversal of excess tax provision of earlier years.
6) The Corresponding figures of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
CHAIRPERSON
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2025

मराठी मनाचा आवाज
www.navshakti.co.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client, Nandan Co.op.Housing Society Ltd., having address at Yashodham, Gen.A.K.Vaidya Marg, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063 has represented me that their member and owner of Flat No.403 in the building of my client society, Pramod Goenka (Huf), was been allotted five shares of Rs. Fifty each bearing share certificate no. 19, distinctive nos. from 091 to 095 by my client. The said member has applied to my client for duplicate share certificate in view of loss or misplacement of their original share certificate. It is also reported that the said member that Mr. Pramod Goenka (karta) is also missing for last many years.
Any party or person having any claim or objection to issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of their original share certificate to the above said member by my client may inform the same in writing to the undersigned with supporting document within 15 days from publication of this Notice on the address mentioned below. If no valid objection is received within the notice period, the application will be processed further by my client society.
Dated, 13th February, 2025
Prashant Deshmukh & Associates, Advocates
Flat No.B-101, Bldg.No.C-26, Bhakti, Gokuldham, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400 063.

By Order of the Board
For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED.
Sd/-
CHINTAN AMRISH PATEL
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN 00482043)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.02.2025

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.
Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 Fax No. 022-66944057
CIN : L70120MH1985PLC037017

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended			9 Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.9.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.3.2024 Audited	
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operation	2027.16	2206.60	2129.09	6216.22	6184.68	8340.81	
2	b. Other operation income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
3	Total Income from Operations	2027.16	2206.60	2129.09	6216.22	6184.68	8340.81	
4	Expenses							
5	a. Employee benefits expense	239.34	238.21	200.36	703.64	570.87	832.10	
6	b. Depreciation and amortisation expense	300.09	264.97	258.67	824.10	747.43	1019.30	
7	c. Finance Cost	58.08	84.26	77.33	204.39	232.11	282.22	
8	d. Car Hire Charges	477.17	480.63	539.59	1411.43	1506.87	2066.58	
9	e. Service Charges	684.31	714.66	670.40	2088.50	1970.13	2630.48	
10	f. Other expenses	128.34	97.17	79.48	335.65	268.03	443.05	
11	Total Expenses (4 a to 4 f.)	1887.33	1879.90	1828.83	5565.71	5295.24	7273.73	
12	Profit from operations before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	137.76	338.00	319.93	664.57	918.00	1108.96	
13	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14	Profit / (loss) before tax (5-6)	137.76	338.00	319.93	664.57	918.00	1108.96	
15	Tax expenses: a) Current Tax b) Deferred Tax c) Tax Adjustment	(27.60) - -	(70.00) - -	- - -	(147.10) - -	- - -	(255.00) 90.21 -	
16	Net Profit / (loss) after tax (7-8)	110.16	268.00	319.93	517.47	918.00	944.17	
17	Other Comprehensive Income A) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss B) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss Total other comprehensive income (A+B)	- - -	- - -	- - -	- - -	- - -	- - -(5.97)	
18	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	110.16	268.00	319.93	517.47	918.00	938.20	
19	Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value of Rs. 10 each	58.01	49.01	49.01	58.01	49.01	49.01	
20	Earning per share (EPS): Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items	18.99 18.99	54.68 54.68	65.28 65.28	89.20 89.20	187.31 187.31	191.43 191.43	
21	Public Share holding I. Number of Shares II. Percentage of Shareholding	230140 39.67%	140140 28.59%	140140 28.59%	230140 39.67%	140140 28.59%	140140 28.59%	
22	Promoter and Promoter Group Share Holding a. Pledged and encumbered I. No of Shares II. Percentage of Shares (as a % of shareholding of promoter and promoter group) III. Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company) b. Non encumbered I. No of Shares II. Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group) III. Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	39.67% - - - - - -	28.59% - - - - - -	28.59% - - - - - -	39.67% - - - - - -	28.59% - - - - - -	28.59% - - - - - -	

Notes:
1) The Company has only one segment.
2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th February, 2025.
4) Provision for deferred taxes shall be considered at the year end.
5) The Company has allotted preferential equity shares of 90000 at a premium of Rs.989/- per shares during the quarter.
6) Number of Investors complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended 31st December 2024.
I) Pending at the beginning of the quarter - NIL, II) Received during the quarter - NIL
III) Disposed off during the quarter - NIL, IV) Unresolved at the end of the quarter - NIL

By Order of the Board
For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED.
Sd/-
CHINTAN AMRISH PATEL
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN 00482043)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.02.2025

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED
(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane 400607. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations	10,569	17,376	9,549	44,257	43,117	51,032
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	336	1,901	1,242	5,395	8,360	9,414
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	342	1,363	931	4,247	6,445	7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	336	1,361	902	4,237	6,443	7,440
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)						28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	7.61*	30.33*	20.72*	94.5*	143.41*	164.77

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

By Order of the Board
Simon Johannes Britsch
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 09194547

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 11, 2025

GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655
302, Cabin No.1, Sanjay Appa Chambers, Plot No. 82, Behind Charat Singh Colony, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093
Ph No. 9711989548; E-mail: cs@gfsteel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteel.co.in
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Results for the Quarters Ended			Year to date figures for the year ended		Previous year ended
	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	
Total Income from operations (net)	0	0.00	0.00	2.77	10.30	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-15.05	-16.42	-16.27	-51.38	-60.15	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-15.05	-16.42	-16.27	-56.50	-110.61	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-15.05	-16.42	-16.27	-56.50	-110.61	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-15.05	-16.42	-16.27	-56.50	-110.61	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	1,217.20	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet date	-1764.89	-1,712.61	-1,656.11	-1,712.61	-1,656.11	
Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS)	-0.05	-0.05	-0.05	-0.19	-0.3	

